ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		Request	Date of Request: <u>11/3/2021</u>	
1. Type of Request:						
☐ Contract/Grant A	graamant Intargova	·nmantal	Agraamant (ICA)	Rezoning/Te	vt Amandmant	
	_			_		
☐ Dedication/Vacation	on Appropria	tion/Supp	olemental	☐ DRMC Chan	ge	
Other:						
	proves, amends, dedicates, et execution, contract amend				I indicate the type of request: grant quest, etc.)	
	endment with Flow Design and the agreement for one y				nitectural Planning, Design, and	
3. Requesting Agency	: Denver Parks and Recre	ation				
4. Contact Person:						
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution			Contact per Council	Council Council		
Name: Craig Corona	nto		Name:	Jesus Orrantia		
Email: craig.coronato	@denvergov.org		Email:	Jesus.Orrantia@de	envergov.org	
The contract with Flow The amendment will ex timelines on projects, un consultants for upcoming	tend the term an additional tilization of these on-call co ag projects, and also allow I	is for On-Cone year. Intracts has DPR adequ	Call Landscape Ar Due to unforeseen s been limited. An nate time to consid	chitectural Planning delays associated v extension will allow	g, Design, and Related Services. with COVID-19 and extended w DPR to utilize these on-call	
7. City Council Distr	gned to this request (if ap	рпсавіе):	Jason Moore			
8. **For all contract	<u>s,</u> fill out and submit acco	mpanying	g Key Contract To	erms worksheet**		
		Key (Contract Term	as.		
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):						
	To be d	completed	by Mayor's Legisl	ative Team:		
Resolution/Rill Number: RR22 0055				Date Entered:		

On-Call Professional Services					
Vendor/Contractor Name: Flow Design Collabo	rative, Inc.				
Contract control number: 201947759 / 2021606	86				
Location: City Wide					
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is th	is an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	o If yes, how many? 1			
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contract Existing: 4/9/2019 – 4/9/2022 Amended: 4/9/2019 – 4/9/2023	ts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):			
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, an \$1,000,000 (no change)	nended amount and new contract to	otal):			
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
<i>(A)</i>	(B)	(A+B)			
\$1,000,000	n/a	\$1,000,000			
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
4/9/2019 – 4/9/2022	One year	4/9/2023			
On-Call Landscape Architectural Planning, Design design, and construction observation services relat and park-specific master planning efforts, Design of system-wide assets, Mountain Parks and Natural A Was this contractor selected by competitive profiles this contractor provided these services to the Source of funds: Multiple Funds	ed to parks and parks facilities. Type of new, or renovation of existing, par areas improvements cess? YES If not, why not	s of work may include: System-wide planning ks and assets, Improvements and upgrades to			
Is this contract subject to: ☑ W/MBE □ DBE □ SBE □ XO101 □ ACDBE □ N/A					
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, d	esign, Airport concession contracts	s): 19%			
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? El Landscape Architecture, Form and Works, C2 Rec Martinez Associates, San Engineering, Flatirons, H	reation Consultants, Shopworks, Pin				
	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:			

Date Entered: _____

Resolution/Bill Number: RR22 0055